=
| Cuttin

g

--Make Hard Cutting Easy--

SQ50D FRBEIIRIERE ( SQ50D spare parts list )

F 524123 ( 37100 ) Main Components

Ve

1716 15
14 13
1
1
1
9

S/N Ref. No. mE Description

1 41501007 FEEHA Rear Bearing bronze
2 50804001 EEXESBFME ( GB/T7930.1-1995 ) Grease Fitting M6

3 30112098 NE (BE) (21,2,4,9,11) Machine Body

4 41501008 AR EE A Front Bearing

5 50103159 A7 A B AL 8247 UNC5/16-18x45 Screw UNC5/16-18x45
6 41604001 Fx& Switch Box

7 50103064 + 32 KIRETM4x10 ( GB/T818-2000) (2)  |Screw M4x10 (2 )
8 30402005 ®aEFFx For-Rev Switch

9 40403028 %+ Cord Grommet

10 30402004 ERBRE (45%) Power cord ( 4.5M)
11 41404001 B TE AR Strain Relief Plate
12 50103138 FEHE SLIRETUNC1/420x1/4 (2 ) Screw UNC1/4-20x1/4 (2)
13 50102001 ANELERM4 ( GB/T6170-2000) Nut M4

14 40802001 LR IRE Ground Sign

15 50107001 F&ED=4 ( GB/T97.3-2000) Flat Washer D=4

16 50107016 WEEBED=4 ( GB/T93-87) Spring Washer D=4
17 50103066 T+ =& L1R4TM4x16 (GB/T818-2000) Screw M4x16

--www.ccutting.cn--

NANNNNNNNNN




7

Cutting

=~ make hard culling easy

2\

ZF L HEB4 221 ( 37200 ) Drive Components

--Make Hard Cutting Easy--

Ve

S/N Ref. No. mE Description

1 50103139 FF 481K 84T UNC12#-24x20 (6) Screw UNC12#-24x20 (6)
2 50107037 WA D=6 (GB/T956-1) (6) Lock Washer (6 )

3 41802011 BEM (3) Rear Jaw (3)

4 40303081 BFE Centering Head

5 40402005 MNBEENR (3) Step Pin

6 40303082 NRE Rear scroll

7 40303024 PNMZF AR Back Plate

8 30109030 FREEK Rear Centering Assembly

9 50103188 A i % EIR4T UNF5/16-24x1/4 (3 ) Screw UNF5/16-24x1/4 ( 3)
10 41705017 e Drive Shaft

11 40201007 RAHE Ring Gear

12 40303084 EEHE Hand Wheel

13 50103161 RS A B AL 24T UNC5/16-18x2 3/4 (6) Screw UNC5/16-18x2 3/4 (6)
14 50107019 R ED=8 (GB/T93-87) (6) Spring Washer D=8 (6)

15 30108022 EMEER (3) Jaw Insert Set (3)

16 30109029 BEMERK (3) Front chuck Jaw Set (3)

17 30109009 &K Cap

18 40303025 RIRHE Front scroll

19 30109028 REMKAH Cap Assembly

20 40402004 B (3) Drive Pin (3)

21 40303083 EES Drive Ring

22 50103185 KA A B AL 4 2 984T UNF5/16-24x1/2 (3) Screw UNF5/16-24x1/2 (3)
23 50103178 RAA B L EEIRET UNC5/16-18x1/4 (2) Screw UNC5/16-18x1/4 (2)
24 41502018 4 Thrust Ring

25 30109031 HENEEASH Thrust Ring with 2 screws

--www.ccutting.cn--

NANNNNNNNN




uttin

make hard culling easy

B4 227 ( 37800 ) Carriage

g

--Make Hard Cutting Easy--

Ve

SIN Ref. No. ma Description

1 41502021 HANLEE (2) Spring ring (2)

2 41502020 NENLEE (2) Snap Ring (2)

3 41502022 HE (2) Check Ring (2)

4 50103174 RS B R 5 R R4ET UNF 1/4-28x1/4 (2) Screw UNF1/4-28x1/4 (2)
5 30108016 ENELK (2) Ring Assembly (2)

6 41703009 S (2) (B15) Support bar ( 2)

7 30109026 BB (7+21) Carriage Assembly (7+21)
8 40401014 ERIR4T Thumb Screw

9 41502019 EE Collar

10 40401015 ENIRET Shoulder bolt

11 30108017 TN BB AR Collar Assembly ( 2)

12 50402004 MEKD=6 ( GB/T308-84 )

13 50702005 E#0.5x5x305 Detent assembly

14 50103187 A A Fin & E1RET UNC5/16-18x1/4

15 40401016 1R Eye Blot assembly

16 41902001 FRE Hand Grip

30104006 FHTFERK (17+15+11) Lever Assembly
17 30104005 FRAH Lever arm
18 50102032 ANAPEEFUNCS/16-18 Nut UNC5/16-18
Adjusting Compression Spring

19 50702006 TEEE2x14x16x45 2x14x16x45

20 50103169 T EEIR22 UNC5/16-18x18 Adjusting Screw UNC5/16-18x18
21 30108018 ZPIRET B AR Stop bolt assembly

--www.ccutting.cn--

NANNNNNNNN




I FEME 4 323 (37300 ) Gear Box Part

==
7

=\

77—\

7

ttin

make hard culling easy

g

--Make Hard Cutting Easy--

Ve

SIN Ref. No. mE Description
1 50103144 +FREAELIRETUNCE#-32x3/8 ( 3) Screw UNC6#-32x3/8 (3)
4 30403038 B MLk 25 5 AR Fan Housing Assembly
5 50401002 HRHERARBA6200 ( GB/T26-94 ) Gear Bearing 6200
7 50401015 T ERABREA 6205 ( GB/T276-94 ) Front Bearing 6205
8 30102022 W B (385 ) Drive Gear Assembly ( 38RPM )
30102023 R ER (578 ) Drive Gear Assembly ( 57RPM )
9 40302018 TR Gear Housing
10 50107043 PR MR B UNC1/4 Lock Washer UNC1/4
1 50103170 B ALK IRET UNC1/4-20x75 (4 ) Screw UNC1/4-20x75 (4 )
12 40402006 EHIEEH Dowel Pin
14 30102019 — LBt E R 1st Gear Assembly
16 30102020 —RiEZIEHEE (38% ) 2nd Gear Assembly ( 38RPM )
30102021 ZREEHMER (578 ) 2nd Gear Assembly ( 57RPM )
17 50107036 B 41 F 4R B2 B S 22 B 33.5%39.8x0.3 (GB/T7590-2005) Loading Spring Washer 33.5x39.8x0.3
18 50105062 EHIEAEH3.15x9 Round Pin 3.15x9
19 30403026 EFER (110V) Field (110V)
30403030 EFRMA (220V) Field (220V)
20 50401009 SEAIREA6203 ( GB/T26-1994) (2) Armature Bearing 6203 (2)
30403027 BFEK (110V) Armature (110V)
21 30403031 HFRM (220V) Armature (220V)
22 50103152 AL E AL BET UNC104-24x80 ) (2) Mounting Screw UNC10#-24x80 ) (2 )
23 50101026 RAKIRE Bolt
24 30402012 BHFEER (821535, 36,37,38) Motor Housing Assembly
25 30403044 THREX Plug
26 30403043 EEEE Connector 90 degree
27 50107028 AR/ D=5 ( GB/T862.1-1987 ) Spacer D=5
28 50103142 T F A LIRETUNC10#-24x16  (2) Locking Screw UNC10#-24x16 ( 2)
29 30402009 LEREEI% Lower Lead Wire
30 30402010 EEEEES Upper Lead Wire
31 50103166 RAA B LIRET UNC3/8-16x30 (2) Screw UNC3/8-16x30 (2)
32 50107044 FRAEEMBBIUNC3/8 (2) Spring Washer UNC3/8 ( 2 )
33 50103182 AR ETIRET UNC1/4-20x1/4 ) (2) Screw UNC1/4-20x1/4 ) (2)
34 30403033 BRI (2) Brush Holder Assembly (2)
35 30403034 Rl (2) (—fF) Carbon Brush Assembly (2)
36 41901032 WRIE (2) Carbon Brush Cup (2)
37 30402013 e L4 B B AR Outlet Jumper Assembly
BHLEEL (220V) Motor Assembly ( 220V )
BHLEEL (110V) Motor Assembly ( 110V )
SQ50D B+t 558 B A 38 %k 220V
SQ50D AL+ U3 FE K A 38% 110V
SQ50D B+ E K575 110V

--www.ccutting.cn--

NANNNNNNNN




HSF 3L &84k 425/811A ( 37400 ) Die head

ttin

make hard cutling easy

g

--Make Hard Cutting Easy--

Ve

SIN Ref. No. ma Description
1 50103153 A 7S A B AL I24T UNC1/4-20x5/8 Screw UNC1/4-20x5/8
2 40303028 & Retaining Ring
3 40901028 WEFR Throw-Out Lever
4 40401013 R R IR4T Lock Screw
5 41802013 RO Link
6 41001008 2y Lever Washer
7 40901027 NEFR Clamp Lever
8 30108019 2 H A 4 Post Component
9 40303027 WIF& (B3ESE ) NPT Head w/post
W& (‘2¥ESS ) BSPT
10 40303026 g Cam Plate
10601010 WIFKE R NPT
10601009 MoFk B R BSPT

--www.ccutting.cn--

NANNNMNNNNN NN




& &4 524

pu

( 37500 ) Reamer

v

1

2
9 gﬁ.

--Make Hard Cutting Easy--

g

Ve

e
5

S/N Ref. No. ma Description
1 40402007 B (2) Pin (2)
2 41701007 AT Reamer Bar
3 50702003 588 1x6.5x3012.5 Latch Spring 1x6.5x3012.5
4 41001009 R F Reamer Latch
5 42001016 I EST Hinge Pin
6 41801009 FW Reamer Knob
7 50103154 RS A B A L8R4 UNC1/4-20x3/4 Screw UNC1/4-20x3/4
8 40304017 AR Reamer Arm
9 40602006 HEEE T Cone
10701004 EIDIB=N> Reamer complete

--www.ccutting.cn--

WNONNNNNNNNN




=
)Cutting

#7) %4 624 ( 37600 ) Cutter

--Make Hard Cutting Easy--

Ve

SIN Ref. No. mA Description

1 30104004 FHHAH Handle Component

2 41801010 Uit:s Support Pillar

3 40304019 Ik Cutter Frame

4 42001017 EEH Support Arm

5 40402009 TEH Pin

6 40402008 ENH Retaining Pin

7 40601006 K Cutting Wheel

8 50705005 | D45 E B d1.4x9 Cutter Shaft Ring ®1.4x9
9 42001018 2\ DEEALE (1) Wheel pin

10 40403029 R (2) Roll (2)

11 50705006 RHHRERE 1.4x10 (2) Ring ®1.4x10 (2)

12 42001019 REHWAL (2) Roll pin (2)

13 40304018 RECHE Roll Housing Assembly

10801003 B DERK Cutter complete

--www.ccutting.cn--

NANNNNNNNNN




L make hard culing eoty

--Make Hard Cutting Easy--

Ve

X4 660 ( 38801 )
3
2

S/N Ref. No. mE Description

1 30202010 SEMRAH Tool Tray

2 41901008 REH (3) Grommet ( 3)

3 41701011 XM (2) FrontLeg (2)

4 40402013 X (3) Pin (3)

5 41001017 FOEE (3) X-Washer (3)

6 50101031 ANAELIBH UNC3/8-16x3 1/4 (3) Bolt UNC3/8-16x3 1/4 (3)
7 50102028 ANAEFUNC3/8-16 (3) Nut UNC3/8-16 (3)
8 50107044 PR MR B UNC3/8 (3) Spring Washer UNC3/8 ( 3)
9 50102020 WRIBFMI0 ( GB/T62-1988 ) (4 ) Wing Nut (4 )

10 40901034 iR Base

11 50101020 HAAEIBIEMI0x60 ( GB/T5780-86) (4 ) Bolt M10x60 (4 )
12 50103171 T3k Mis R BSR4 Screw

13 30108021 BEAH Tray & Leg Assembly
14 41702007 A Rear Leg

15 30101001 SERA M Leg chain Assembly

11001005 RREBH
30109052 EAXERRIHMASH

--www.ccutting.cn--

SNANNNNNNNN




7 : . --Make Hard Cutting Easy--
‘Cutting P

XL 661 ( 38802 )

S/N Ref. No. mE Description
1 30202014 RS Axle & Support Tube Assembly
30109056 ZH(2) Wheel (2)
3 50108021 A MR B D=10 ( GB/T894.1-1986 ) (2) Retaining Ring (2 )
11001006 THESE T transporter

--www.ccutting.cn--



(/(( uttin

N

2\

IR 662 (88400 )

\—%—
=~ make hard culling easy

--Make Hard Cutting Easy--

Ve

3
2
1 &,%
% |
S/N Ref. No. mE Description
1 40901053 & trigger
2 41502037 Exg Nylon Washer
3 41901017 AL Retainer
4 41705046 3 Oil Spout
5 41502036 BRERE9.5x20%3 Rubber Washer 9.5x20x3
6 50702029 FHEBE6x10x14 (2) Spring 6x10x14 (2)
7 50402007 #MIKD=11 ( GB/T308-84) (2) Steel Ball D=11 ( 2)
8 40402026 JEE Piston
9 50801016 OB B d28x3.55 ( GB/T3452.1-2005 ) O Ring
10 50702030 REEE D2x19x69x13 Spring ®2x19x69x13
11 40901054 Sk Oil Gun Body
12 50105011 B8 D5x28 ( GB/T119-86 ) Pin ®5x28
13 50107015 #5D=6 ( GB/T5287-2002 ) Spacer D=6
14 40402027 L Fitting
15 41705047 HomE oil hose
16 50109005 ML +B 16 Wire Clip
11102004 T RE Oil Gun with Hose
11102001 kWi oiler complete
11102002 HRERTFTEE

--www.ccutting.cn--

NANNNNNNNN




ShAE R4 663 (88401)

tting

make hard cutling easy

--Make Hard Cutting Easy--

Ve

S/N Ref. No. mA Description

1 30110003 A 4 strainer

2 50102015 ANEFEZM20x1.5 ( GB/T61782-86 ) Nut M20x1.5

3 41502039 1E B E Washer

4 41502038 ERRE Washer

5 41601007 BREE Drip pan

6 40402029 Bk Fitting

7 40401038 L Coupling

8 41502040 BE Washer

9 50801014 OB B P18x2.65 ( GB/T3542.1-92) O Ring ©18x2.65
10 30112008 SRR 4 Oil Pan Component
11 11102001 piispioy:: L oiler complete

12 30108039 SHACIESK A #142+3+4+6+7+8+9.

--www.ccutting.cn--

NANNNMNNNNN NN




{Cu

ttin

make hard culling easy

MBS FF 2584 711 (37701)

g

--Make Hard Cutting Easy--

Ve

S/N Ref. No. Ref. No. mA Description

1 37786 41001010 AE Cover

2 09110 50103143 +FELIRETUNC10#-24x3/8 (4 ) Screw UNC10#-24x3/8 (4 )
3 37775 50702004 4% % 2.5x28.5x45 Compression Spring 2.5x28.5x45)
4 37785 40901030 i Base

5 04512 50801008 OR &£ 9.5x1.8 ( GB/T3452.1-92) O Ring 9.5x1.8

6 37777 40402010 [ 4 £ Poppet

7 37781 41403002 RE Bottom Cover

RN Bottom Cover Screw

8 09110 50103143 + 5 SLIR4TUNC10#-24x3/8 (4 ) UNC10#-24x3/8 (4 )

9 37771 41402003 R Seal

10 37796 30402008 TR Micro Switch

1 37767 #N/A Lk IRET Screw

12 37779 40402011 ] Pivot Pin

13 37795 30402007 WRHERL R 20x1.5 Cord Connector 20x1.5

14 37787 30402014 EREEL Line Cord

15 37783 41403003 BP B AR Foot Pedal

37701 11103001 BT < 428 Foot Switch

--www.ccutting.cn--

NANNNNNNNN



HEts  HES S e

37611 62415 41801010 ThiA:

37613 62417 40402008 SENLEY

37615 62419 40601003 BIR

37619 62425 40402009 XA

37621 62427 40403029 TRk

37623 62429 42001017 R

37625 62431 40304018 TRk

37627 62433 40304019 s

37692 62407 30104004 FHaALE
37629 62451 50705005 7% T3l (50D)
37631 62453 42001018 VR T

37633 62461 50705006 R PE (50D)

37635 62463 42001019 TR B



